STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLES AND SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY

120 KPa NATIVE SO

£ CONCHETE STRIF FDOTINGS BELOW FOLNDATION WialLs
24% CONCRETE STHIP FOOTINGS BELDW PARTY WALLS

80 KPa ENGINEERED FiLL S0l

100 KPa NATIVE SO

27 COMCRETE STHIP FOOTRNGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS
2E0r CONCHETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELCW PARTY WALLS

oA

265" CONCAETE STRIP FOCHINGS WITH RERIFORCING BELOW FARTY Wall 5

(GENERAL NOTE

ASSUMED 120100 KPa NATIVE S0IL BEARING
FOR ENGINEERED FILL. TO BE VERIFIED ON
FOOTIMNG DETAL FOR REINFORCEMENT

(REFER TO ENG, FILL FOOTING DETAL)

PAD FOOTING

120 KPa NATIVE S0IL

F1
F2
F3
Fa4
Fa

B0 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL

100 KPa HATIVE SOA.

= 4ZuZx L DONCRETE PAD
=38 CONCAETE PAD
=353 15" CONCRETE PAD
=24%M 12 CONCRETE PAD
= 1a%16%8 COMNCRETE PAD

F1 = aawaeeg CONCRETE PAD
F2 = a0%amae CONCHRETE PAD
F3 =34 %3417 CONGRETE PAD
Fé =2a%8w12 CONGRETE PAD
F5 = 1818 CONDRETE PAD:

{REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR ENUSUAL SEE PADS NOT DN CHART)

F1 = dgwagae8 CONCRETE PAD
F2 =amamg CONCRETE PAD
ES =3arw1€ CONCRETE PAD
Fd =i 2 CONGAETE PAD
F& = ™1 ™' COMCRETE PAD

NOTE:

WWHER VENEER CUIT (5 GREATER THAN 26 A 10¢ POURED CONG. FOUNDATION WALL 15 REQUIRED:

NOTE:

ALl GARMGE SLABE, PORCH BLARS, STAIRS [EXPOSED CONC. FLAT WORKL TO BE 32 M#a

WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAITMENT

BRICK VENEER LINTELS:

WLt =312 o3 1 x TV (9t + 2- 2 x 5 SPR
WL w "y 3 127 % SUTE (HO0ee) + 2- 7 1 B SPR
WL = o' x 3 112 k5016 (N2Sdmd) + 2 2 X 1P SPR
WL = 8'e 3100 ¢ 38 15000 0) + 2 2 012 5PR
Wi =8 xd x 38 (1B 00H +2-2 112 5FR.

WOOD LINTELS:

WH - 5258 SPRLICE BEAM
WH? = 3-7x8 SPRUCE BEAM
WHI B2y 10t SPOLICE BEAM
WHY = 3P 10" SPRLUCE BREAM
WHS = -2 12" SPRUCE BEAM

STEEL LINTELS:

L1=312x3 12 x 1" 0 900
L2 = 23 S (100 x B0 e gy
BTy 2 S S x ) B

WLE =5 319 w5F (125808 « 22 5 12579
WLF = F 372 s 516 (Z5natd) +3-2 x 10058
WLE =553 152 x 5016 (12d0nd) - 3 2' 12 5FR
WL = & 4" 2 (IE0I00n0 + 52 1 12 5P

WBE = 3 2 x 12 SPRUCE BEAM
WBT - 5 2 x 12 SPRUCE BEAM
WEil =4 2 x & SPRLICE BEAW
WB11 = -2 10 SPRUCE BEAM

L4=Fx 3 12 T8 (150 290 % +{}
|5 B x4 % DB (150 100 10
Lo = P s 38 (180 x 300 50)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS)

2365

11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 1,2 &3

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

W Architect Inc.
DESIGN CONTROL REVIEW
FEBRUARY 24, 2022

FINAL GGE

228" STUD WALL NAJLED TOGETHER AND SPACED @2 O.C
FULL HT G SO0 BLOCKING o0 0.0 VERTICAL AND 15

AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3
FIRST FLOGS AREA = 108 8 Ft EIRST FLOGR AHEA 1081 Sq.Ft FIRST FLODR AREA = 1077 5q Ft
SECOND FLOOR ARES, 28480 A SECOND FLDOR AREA = 1288 R SECOND FLOOA AREA =. 1283 50 Fl
248" GONCHETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2365 8¢ Fr TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2365 5 R TOTAL FLOCOR AREA = 2360 54.F1
30" CONCRETE STRIP FOCITINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS ADD OPEN AREAS osar | | Aooopenaress . DOsqR ADD CPEN AREAS - G
ADD) FIN; BASFMENT AREA 08 R ADTIFIN BASEMENT AREA. = nsy.F ADD FRLBASEMENT AREA. = 08 R
o CROSSFLOOHAREA = 23658 At GHOSS FLOORAREA = 288553R GROSSFLODAAREA = 23808q Fi
";ﬁg‘fﬁ ﬁff’fﬁm - GROUNC FLODRCOVERAGE = 1081 Sq. L | | GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 1081 Sq.Rt GROUND FLODRCOVERAGE = 1077 Sq.Ft.
Sl Sl et 0 GARAGE COVERAGE (AREA - WTagFL GARAGE COVERAGE | WIEA - 3T SRt (ARAGE COVERAGE/ AREA - 379 5q.F1
FORCH COVERAGE (AREA - = 488 PORCH COVERAGE  AREA. = 68 5q. Ft PORCH COVERAGE FAREA. = 13-5g.F
COVERRGE W/ PORCH - 1506 5o Fr COWERAGE W' PORCH - 15265 R COVERAGE W/ PORCH - T8 SR
= 1S S m = 141,775 m = 142 058G m
COVERAGE WO PORCH 1458 Sq FL GOVERAGE WD PORCH = 1458 5./ COVERAGE WO PORCH = 1455580 At
— 136,458 m, - 1354580 m. - 1352758 m
PIMETREE 1 N - Fh Y EFFCIENCY- A1 B v W’WM[H“' City of Richmond Hill A City of Richmond Hill
PINETREE 1 ELEV.1 ENERGY EFFCIENCY- A1 PACKAGE paL il | I LTS Buiing Diviion
ELEVATION WaLL T CPENING FT | PERCENTAGE REV' EWED INSPECTION NOTICES - HOUSING
| You are required to notify the Inspection Section of the
FROMT bl 0743 14385 By: KER Date: 10/31/2022 readiness 1qo insp;cl al‘lhetfol\owiﬁ:g tconslruc‘tion sI;ges:
- Footings (prior to concrete placement)
LEFT 80E 46 06T _ Til% Building Permit #: _ RM#-2022-00080 _ || - Bufdng severs (aieral) |
— —————— = " All construction shall comply with the Ontario - Foundation (prior to backfill)
e il 000 o 000% Building Code and all other applicable : S:ﬂmﬂg‘jgﬂ‘;h(j‘n”der slab)
FEMR s s/ M statutory regulations. The reviewed - HVAC rough-in
documents must be kept on site at all times. - Air barrier (prior to exterior cladding)
Building inspection line: 905-771-5465 (24 hr) - IStrulcturaI Frarlm[;\g (exlenot; cla_ddmg completed)
buildinginspections@richmondhill.ca Snjll:dafl!g\] éﬂ'ﬁ]ﬁ]ge;paggfcezmer)
TUT*L B2 TR 948 % BuIIdkl’:ﬁ[;:nguglgﬂfnggg:”ﬁ;smo - Occupancy Permit
Please contact the Inspection Section by one of the
following methods:
. - = Refer to attached general notes and - E-mail: buildinginspections@richmondhill.ca
PINETREE | ELEV 2 ENERGY EFFIENCY: Al PACKAGE | | drawings. eenimine we iz
ELEVATION WALF] DPENNG FT‘ ] PERCENTAGE A minimum of 2 business days is required.
1 An inspection may be refused if permit documents and a
T Th drawi h b i d und rmit are not present on site.
FROMT [ 15 E&A7 | 1225% CO?ns;ia:]acmé"g;ioi\;leAleen it Please rei(;?}(ooggasr’?r?spe;ﬁoi ir?;o?n?;te\o; %n S{ht reverse
o of the permit card.
\EFT 5Te s 06 T of the OBC 2012, SB-12.
il o ety b ka Windows, sliding glass doors and This review does not exempt the owner,
MEAR BT 14583 2 B54% skylights shall comply with OBC 2012, designer and the builder from complying
SB-12, 3.1.1.9 for maximum U-Value. with all applicable regulations and
by-laws of the City of Richmond Hill and
TOTAL 131864 305 17 a11% the Ontario Building Code.
ANETREE 1 ELEV.-3 ENERGY EFRCIENCY- At PACKAGE
ELEVATION WELLFT i OPENNGFT? i PERCEMTAGE
FRONT £ 25 firas 535 %
LEFT SIDE el TOET T42%
HiG T SE B2 55 1] 000%
RERH gl 14583 NB8%
TOTAL LETe 04 12383 Bal%

241172 x 512 TIWMSERSTRAND fL5L) 7.5 STUD WL GLUED
AND NAILED TOGETHER AWIF SPACED MAX. @100.C. FULL HT
A SOLD BLOCRING MAK F-0r0.C. VERTICAL AND THEEXT
(05E SHEATHING
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MANERUM HEIGHT CF WALL FOR THES DETAR B 20-2 AN
MACMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400

TP DT RAC TOR SHALL CHDDR, SR ORI AL, DEVDMSIONE MDD
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No:  DATE WORK CESCAIPTION:

CITY OF RICHMOND HILL
BUILDING DIVISION

09/22/2022

TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

RECEIVED

EVLAA = 140 3 7 144 (10t Ba) EXT. FLYWOCD SHEATHING
LW 21 3 7 e (245184
LWL o A R
| T B T L R T L
IVEAA = 0150 972" (1 -45d0)
Lvid 21 3 x 9102 (245240
VIS = 34540 12 (4520
LVLSA = 1 39 9 12 (a-45anen) L F
'_'ﬂ_aﬁ,c (B AEL ;.'3*_;1.@):;:! !r’.*.‘iLﬂJHP&HBIi:l}'ﬂ'ﬁ;lrﬂnﬂ‘.!SIWLSHﬂM
IV = 2034 s 11 78 (250l MAXIMUL SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS I3 4000
LVLF = 34 34 11 708" [3450e300)
OLTA= &1 341 76 (e45600] TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL
IVLE = 2058 x 14" (245056
IVES = 3134 n 14" (3-95056) E_AIL
Door Schedule
HEIGHT HEIGHT
NG | WIDTH FTow 10'OR MORE TYPE
CEILINGS CELMGS
I B Bekaay | 80 652439 | INSULATED ENTRANCEDOOR
la | 2§ g5 (B152033) 8y (3152453 {NSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 |zg |88 (B15:2033) a4 152439 | WOO0D &GLASS DOOR
3 -y G-8n -3/ (B15e033x45) B0 w130 [B15x243045) EXTERICR SLAB DOOR
4 >g -8« 1-38" (B1E0GRas) B0 x 1-38 (B 524335 INTERIOR SLAB DOCH o
5 8 69 x1-3 (TE0203 3e35) B0 -3y [TEE4 305 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 |zz |&€x1aw (BE0R0G3GS) | B0 x 1-38 B6043ha5) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
[ ) -8 2 1-3" (46008335 | B0 x 13 (46243935 INTERIOR SLAR DOOR
8 3 | 68 x1as ([@BA0AHGE | B0 x -39 (51 5243835 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

NOTE:
THESE DRAWINGS ARE T0 BE READ I¥ COMANCTION WITH ENGREER, APPROVED
ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTLRER

Per: joshua.nabua

jardin

j[liESIGM GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR, SUITE 34
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3

TEL: 906 660-3377 FAX: 905 680-3713
EMAIL info@iaidindesign.ca
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m SCME
NUTE: PROJ mmrﬁu;:n-\?;nu
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51'-7" [16.72m]

THE ENGINEER OF RECORED SHALL
PROVIDE THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
WITH A FIELD REVIEW REPORT

2365

11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

3'-10" [9.7m]

DEAWN BY:

| oRawING NAM=:

46'-7" [14,2m] 5-0° A1 PACKAGE
§ PROVIDE 2-20M REBARS TO EXTEND § g PROPERTY LINE
S * LOCATION OF 3-0" BEYOND OPENING @ EACHEND S - - R -
& FURNACE & HRV Wi 1 CONG. COVER. £ > O.REG. 332/12
o %o MAY VARY  —mmmmmmee 2 K ~
— A R - Z e
AT T T e STl / [ TRUDET IN
SR A I Sl > gy g 19'-10" il |H g STRU ¢
s &) | |FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY
4717 T f L= HRY] ” SUKEN | e 'J
sl ! e T | y | |l FORN e T
[ad] ol - f
= | \ \ ) \ BATHRODM ‘ % ] o I ABOVEII " g CHECK CONC. RQTN.
8\/\‘ - Ly N o ||/ 26 PR ~ FOR MAN DOOR ABRVE
= =1 5] e IR I N e, = /& @12°0C. (2R
] E L ————— = \L’J—‘ F®D FURN h= All interior stairs requjte a guard on both sides &s per il
S Z|/\ sentence 9.8.8.1.(3) ¢f the Ontario Building €ode. o
“ 4 117/8' ENG. APPR. z3 -
. = FLR. JOIST SYSTEM = =) 2 (=)
Y % | UNE o -'
N > = Dt SPR G100 | 1=| REMOVE T0P SQIL ONLY 28 =
k=) L BEARING ARTITION ON +— ok go
12" WIDE x &' DEEP 3 jo\:
| CONC. FOOTING {TYP.} e
S [~ 4'x4" WCOD COLN -
o 1 _ _ Yo - - ON CONC. FTG.
. _ ] NOTE:
_cl‘ o w“J ‘Fflu PROVIDE GUAR "E' May 18/2021
N I ~ _Sd ~ W g
. 31/2 DIA ST. CHECK CONC. FDTN. =
. L o COLNON FOR PORCH ABOVE T — - —

i b @ oot 16 | » e s
o) i T T (SEE DETAIL} Z e - ANY TYSCRFPANG FS SHAI I F GFPGRTFT: TG JARHIN DFS CH GOLIP
3 T—% _Wex18 A o L T NG, PRIOR T0 GOVLENCFMENT OF WERK.
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— Sy = | 22 | 2\ 2 AROUND (TYP &> e e Eo T ST
] 1T &= & | i s~ > v CAGHY OUI b HORK M ACCOHEANGE VI - 145 CON 19AGT
~ [ 1 o ‘ a % &\ o L LOCLM_NIS
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A and their Support, ference shall be made to the apprOVed e L il"l“H"H"“l"""lIl""“l"‘Iim
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= = manufacturers speFifications and bearing requirements as stated. VENT =@
+— e {310 =7, | | -6 I3 & 8
- |
“‘1’ N i 1T 1 ‘ S ‘ N N 4 | ey 17, 2021 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
-(\‘ |
= - ~ o
© : I \B- . L I COORDINATED AS PER FLOOR
- . = Ve — g‘i é&?&?%@@%ﬁﬁ“ﬂE COLD CELLAR VAYTT. 221 | J0IST & ROOF TRUSS DRANINGS
«© / e 5 i PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION
(-3 | a | ! 17—4" 5'RF.CONC. SLAB OVER, 4650psi 1 |FEB. 22, 2021
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1 1 e ri
20 §-1" g_g R g_gr IN EACH DIRECTION WITH MIN. 1 1/4 No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
- - — 1 - - CQOVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB | |
- (SEE WALL SECTION DETAIL)
51'-7" [15.72m] VENT TO OUTSIDE J r I
A DESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer
QUALIFICATION, INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exeg#ft under DMslon C, Subsection
3.2.5 of 1 bujlingc;
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45 MIN. D)
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SPACE CONVENTIONALFLOOR JOTS @ 120.¢. BELOWALL cerwmic TLE apens. | THIS LEVEL STL PLATE FORSTEEL COLN ABOVE | RIGHIMOND HIEL- RICHMOND HILL
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7. 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 LWL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER _
ALLFLOORSTOBE | sJ  sncLrsosT VopEL
NAILED AND GLUED | DY DOUBLEJOIST CALE:
NOTE: ON THIS LEVEL TJ. TRIPLEJOIST 10 3/16'=1-0"
T o
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED < REPEATNOTE BILD PROJ No. DWE. No.
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER O SHOWER VIEEPERS 20-31 1
— -




51'-7" [15.72m]
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11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 2

3-10" [2.7m]
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| oRawING NAM=:
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WALL AREA 994 [‘] The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility

for this design and has the qualifications and meets the

ALLOWABLE WINDOW AREA @ 70% (1 2m SlDEYARD) 6958 [‘] requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer

UALIFICATION INFORMATION
ACTUAL G LAZED AREA 55 ' 3 [‘] Required unlesgdesign is exe l u!lder Division C, Subsection

It is the builder's complete responsibility to

ensure that all plans submitted for approval Wa”er BOﬁ'er 703 ]
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

and all applicable regulations and requirements NAME SIG BCIN
[ncluding zonipg_ provisions and any provisions REGISTRATION INFORMATION

in the subdivision agreement. The Control I Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection
Architect is not responsible in any way for 3.2.4 of the building code

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or ff . . L .
working drawings with respect to any zoning or jafdln destgn group inc. 27763
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot. FIRM NAME BCIN

This is to certify that these plans comply S| D E EI_EVAT'O N 1

with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the Town of ROUNDEL HOMES |NC

RICHMOND HILL.

RICHMOND HILL
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SCALE:
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STANDARD 9-0" CEILING JO rd I n
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS DESIGN GROUP INC

64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3

WALL AREA 946 TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713

ALLOWABLE WINDOW AREA @ 7.0% (1.2m SIDEYARD) 66.22 th EMALL: info@ijardindesign.ca

ACTUA L G LAZE D AR EA 55 . 3 [I] The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility

for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer

WITH OPTIONAL 30")(24“ BASEM ENT WINDOWS Required unlcs?tllhjeﬁI_;llgsAg?’\ l[VIr%EI‘[:uggln C, Subsection
ACTUAL GLASS AREA 56.7 1 -/

It is the builder's complete responsibility to

ensure that all plans submitted foéapproval Wa”er BO"ef 703 1
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

and all applicable regulations and requirements NAME SIG BCIN
including zoning provisions and any provisions REGISTRATION INFORMATION

in the subdivision agreement. The Control f Requlred unless design Is exempt under Division €, Subsection
Architect is not responsible in any way for 3.2.4 of the building code

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or jf . , . .
working drawings with respect to any zoning or ]drdln dESIgn group inc. 27763
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot. FIRM NAME BCIN

This is to certify that these plans comply SI D E E I_EVATION 2

with the applicable Architectural Design

Suidelines approved by the Town of IF==RAUNDELHOMES INC:
RICHMOND HILL
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
waorking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.
o
DEAWN BY: IDHA\VINGNAM::

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
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3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763
FIRM NAME BCIN

SIDE ELEVATION 3

ROUNDEL HOMES INC.
RICHMOND HILL

MODEL:

T

SCALE:
Iy 316'=1-0"
° PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BILD | 53 | 5B




2365

11.6m LOTS

PINETREE 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 1

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

6:12

PRE FINISHED ALUM. FASCIA ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP)

VENTED SOFFIT AND EAVES

TROUGH (TYP} — BRICK SOLDIER (TYP,)

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

j\jj\j\:\:\:\:\ ~
I EE===s [ | % TOPOFWINDOW_ <

V2 AN

|1‘_7u

TOP OF WINDOW

=
=)

A
gl

4)_ 04)

N FGL ||l ~
N FGL.
— H_H —

- 1 : E—L CONG SILL {TYP) e—— BRICK VENEER (TYP)

9|_1n
gi_1li

mE 4

=
7
~

3'-p"

FIN. SECOND FLOCR

3l 612 o

=
~
|

2'-3

\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘
TOP OF TRANSOM e (s LD | [T AT
| TOPOFDOOR ‘ N E

™~ THC CONTRACTCR SHALL CHCCK AND VERITY AL CIVENSICNS AND

‘ I]i[":[ TOP OF \V|NDO\N CONDITICNS ON SITE BEFOTE PROCEED NG A T+ ZONSTILCTICN,
- N ANY DISCAFPANG FS SHAI | 3F RFPCRTFE T JAREIN DFS CN CRIOUP

INZ. PRIQS TQ COVM=NCFMENT OF WCRK.

T\ LARDIN D=SICN GRSLIP ING 1S ST RFSPCNSIR = FOR TH= ACCURAC Y
OF 2LRVFY, STRUICTURAI TR =NGEINFFR NG N=CRVATION SHEWN ON

[

I

T T T T I
I I

I

g2

0

_——

THESE JRAW/IN:
ISZUANG= OF ABLILDNG 2==MIl. BEF== 1O [1IE AZ220FRIA E
LNGINLLHING LRAWINGS ULI CH_ PROC__3ING VI WOHK

AZ CONSIRUCTEL INVERIE MJE - BE V==IFI=D FROR 1C POLEING
TOCTINGS.

JARTIN DFS CN GRILIF ING HAS NOT BFFN RFTAINFD TO CARRY SUT
GFNFRAI RFVIEW 0= THF WORAANE ASSUVES N RES=ONEZIRINTY

JETICN STARTED PRIDS TO THE

F.GL. = \

10'-1*

.
©
N
[Fel

101"

6'-10"

F.GL[|LF.GL.

T
— CASRY QUL FE WORKIN ACGORCANG= W F THE CON2AGH
LOCLMONIS

THIS DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE S *3CVIDZC B AND IS
THF PROFFRTY OF JARTIN BFSICN CROJF INZ. THIZ DRAWING 12 NOT

FIN. FIRST FLOOR TO) BE SCALED

4444444444,1444
5'-6"
<
-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I FOR THZ FALUSE OF THE CONTRAGTOR 0GR SUB CONTRAC
I
I
I
I
i
I
I

7

4_4_»1 (] 2:_0n

\ [ T1 5

No. OF STEPS

max. 2 risers DETERMINEDBY | | SoT 3024 oo

for precast GRADE SITUATION ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

o
0 4 | MAY 17, 2021

g-6"

LARGER WINDOW MAY REQUIRE

WINDOW WELL DEPENDING
VY 12,2021 | COORDINATED ENGINEER &

CLIENT COMMENTS

o—— WALL-SEEFLOORFLANS —e DRAIN WELL TO FGOTING

2 | WAy 11, 2021 COORDINATED AS PER FLOOR
FOR WALL THICKNESS DRAINAGE (TYP.) (3.6 SQFT))

JOIST & ROOF TRUSS DRAWINGS

7-0"

\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
} POURED CONC. FOUNDATION } ONF FINAL GRADE CONDITIONS.
\ \
\ \

FIN. BASEMENT SLAB PREPARED T0 PRE-COORDINATION
SEVENTS ! |FEB2 221 | 57aGE 8 ISSUED TO GLENT

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

REAR ELEVATION 1 jO rd i n

DESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility

for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exeg#ft under DMslon C, Subsection

It is the builder's complete responsibility to

ensure that all plans submitted foéapproval Wa”er BO"ef 703 1
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

and all applicable regulations and requirements NAME SIG BCIN
including zoning provisions and any provisions REGISTRATION INFORMATION

in the subdivision agreement. The Control f Requlred unless design Is exempt under Division €, Subsection
Architect is not responsible in any way for 3.2.4 of the building code

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or jf . , . .
working drawings with respect to any zoning or ]drdln dESIgn group inc. 27763
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot. FIRM NAME BCIN
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
waorking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
RICHMOND HILL.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
waorking drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
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